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Tuesday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 8Salon de Quilles Laval
Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
1 Guy Leduc 197 10070 51 233 627
1 Marcel Paquet 196 10594 54 258 632
6 Gilles Lapointe 191 12086 63 219 598
3 Raymond Beland 181 9279 51 214 560
5 Jean DeChantigny 181 11420 63 255 636
8 Andre Wilsey 180 11020 61 229 571
2 Richard Rivest 173 10255 59 241 653

6 Gilles Bouchard 171 5668 33 233 611
5 Claude Charron 167 5526 33 182 513
4 Fernand Rivet 164 9376 57 189 486
2 Roland Goupil 161 9695 60 196 482
2 Jenpier Leclerc 160 9651 60 207 477
8 Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 142 8148 57 176 470
3 Roger Tougas 83 1007 12 125 314

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
3 Huguette Lalonde 188 11130 59 236 518
6 Jo-Ann Laxson 178 10682 60 225 607
1 Diane Hill 173 10950 63 209 536
6 Suzie Cantin 173 10945 63 221 572
1 Lise Boulet 166 10001 60 192 542
4 Micheline Soulard 164 8909 54 223 507
8 Lucille Lanteigne 159 10074 63 199 477
5 Danielle Fortin 159 10061 63 210 585
7 Jeannette Goupil 159 8923 56 224 526
3 Lise Garceau 156 9704 62 194 474
3 Denise St-Hilaire 151 7255 48 149 410
7 Claudette Van Houtte 149 9441 63 192 451
4 Danielle Couture 149 8079 54 195 489
1 Jocelyne Racine 149 8501 57 177 500
8 Nicole Brais 148 8462 57 169 422

4 Huguette Pilon 146 8335 57 173 439
7 Margot Belair 143 7318 51 172 412
8 Nicole De Chantigny 141 8923 63 158 422
6 Monique Rousseau 141 8477 60 152 402
7 Francine Champagne 139 5852 42 165 459
4 Denise Normandin 135 7738 57 150 384
1 Louise Tremblay 133 6558 49 158 398
7 Louise Brodeur 133 8029 60 164 408
5 Francine Pregent 131 7897 60 225 522
2 Pauline Lapointe 129 7744 60 144 371
6 Jeannette Jalbert 122 7568 62 155 380
2 Francoise Hurteau 121 6925 57 153 374
3 Teresa Marinelli 106 4812 45 122 320
5 Anne-Marie Tessier 99 5681 57 148 409

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8

Today  8- 7  6- 5  2- 1  4- 3
Next Week  3- 1  4- 2  8- 6  7- 5
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Team Standings
Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers
1 5 BALANCES Jean DeChantigny 158½ 39 867 17080 1359 3867
2 3 ZODIACS Raymond Beland 143½ 10½ 865 16259 1178 3473
3 1 SCORPIONS Guy Leduc 125 27 1014 16057 1183 3432
4 4 VERSEAUX Huguette Pilon 116½ 24 888 15961 1236 3460
5 6 VOISINS Gilles Lapointe 114 35 976 15994 1232 3574
6 8 VIERGES Nicole De Chantign 90 15 900 15723 1248 3448
7 7 BELIERS Claudette Van Hout 87 12 853 15700 1219 3459
8 2 SAGITTAIRES Pauline Lapointe 85½ 21½ 874 15505 1189 3383

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1232 VOISINS 1208 BALANCES 1183 SCORPIONS
Handicap Series 3511 BALANCES 3500 VOISINS 3432 SCORPIONS

Men Scratch Game 233 Guy Leduc 223 Jean DeChantigny 219 Gilles Lapointe
Scratch Series 627 Guy Leduc 595 Jean DeChantigny 577 Gilles Lapointe

Women Scratch Game 221 Suzie Cantin 200 Jo-Ann Laxson 192 Lise Boulet
Scratch Series 572 Suzie Cantin 542 Lise Boulet 484 Jo-Ann Laxson

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1359 BALANCES 1248 VIERGES 1236 VERSEAUX
Handicap Series 3867 BALANCES 3574 VOISINS 3473 ZODIACS

Men Scratch Game 258 Marcel Paquet 255 Jean DeChantigny 241 Richard Rivest
Scratch Series 653 Richard Rivest 636 Jean DeChantigny 632 Marcel Paquet

Women Scratch Game 236 Huguette Lalonde 225 Jo-Ann Laxson 225 Francine Pregent
Scratch Series 607 Jo-Ann Laxson 585 Danielle Fortin 572 Suzie Cantin
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - SCORPIONS
Diane Hill 10950 63 173 147 159 126 432 159 - 175=-16 432 - 525=-93
Jocelyne Racine 8501 57 149 168 121 148 437 168 - 149=19 437 - 447=-10
Louise Tremblay 6558 49 133 133 127 138 398 138 - 133=5 398 - 399=-1
Lise Boulet 10001 60 166 170 192 180 542 192 - 165=27 542 - 495=47
Marcel Paquet 10594 54 196 a196 a196 a196 588
Guy Leduc 10070 51 197 233 223 171 627 233 - 196=37 627 - 588=39
2 - SAGITTAIRES
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Francoise Hurteau 6925 57 121 111 99 83 293 111 - 122=-11 293 - 366=-73
Pauline Lapointe 7744 60 129 117 132 91 340 132 - 129=3 340 - 387=-47
Roland Goupil 9695 60 161 117 124 145 386 145 - 163=-18 386 - 489=-103
Jenpier Leclerc 9651 60 160 187 178 112 477 187 - 160=27 477 - 480=-3
Richard Rivest 10255 59 173 129 120 116 365 129 - 176=-47 365 - 528=-163
3 - ZODIACS
Roger Tougas 1007 12 83 74 63 59 196 74 - 90=-16 196 - 270=-74
Huguette Lalonde 11130 59 188 168 156 157 481 168 - 190=-22 481 - 570=-89
Lise Garceau 9704 62 156 140 151 108 399 151 - 157=-6 399 - 471=-72
Teresa Marinelli 4812 45 106 79 90 56 225 90 - 109=-19 225 - 327=-102
Denise St-Hilaire 7255 48 151 88 143 145 376 145 - 152=-7 376 - 456=-80
Raymond Beland 9279 51 181 183 180 153 516 183 - 182=1 516 - 546=-30
4 - VERSEAUX
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Danielle Couture 8079 54 149 130 157 155 442 157 - 149=8 442 - 447=-5
Denise Normandin 7738 57 135 93 78 130 301 130 - 137=-7 301 - 411=-110
Micheline Soulard 8909 54 164 151 189 107 447 189 - 165=24 447 - 495=-48
Fernand Rivet 9376 57 164 111 180 132 423 180 - 165=15 423 - 495=-72
Huguette Pilon 8335 57 146 112 148 105 365 148 - 147=1 365 - 441=-76
5 - BALANCES
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Anne-Marie Tessier 5681 57 99 128 94 113 335 128 - 99=29 335 - 297=38
Francine Pregent 7897 60 131 113 113 181 407 181 - 131=50 407 - 393=14
Claude Charron 5526 33 167 182 154 177 513 182 - 167=15 513 - 501=12
Danielle Fortin 10061 63 159 140 172 110 422 172 - 160=12 422 - 480=-58
Jean DeChantigny 11420 63 181 223 158 214 595 223 - 180=43 595 - 540=55
6 - VOISINS
Monique Rousseau 8477 60 141 98 152 152 402 152 - 141=11 402 - 423=-21
Jeannette Jalbert 7568 62 122 143 132 100 375 143 - 121=22 375 - 363=12
Gilles Bouchard 5668 33 171 211 190 158 559 211 - 170=41 559 - 510=49
Jo-Ann Laxson 10682 60 178 156 200 128 484 200 - 178=22 484 - 534=-50
Suzie Cantin 10945 63 173 221 162 189 572 221 - 172=49 572 - 516=56
Gilles Lapointe 12086 63 191 191 219 167 577 219 - 191=28 577 - 573=4
7 - BELIERS
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Francine Champagne 5852 42 139 76 126 109 311 126 - 142=-16 311 - 426=-115
Louise Brodeur 8029 60 133 109 114 104 327 114 - 135=-21 327 - 405=-78
Margot Belair 7318 51 143 97 119 141 357 141 - 145=-4 357 - 435=-78
Claudette Van Houtte 9441 63 149 123 151 126 400 151 - 150=1 400 - 450=-50
Jeannette Goupil 8923 56 159 129 117 135 381 135 - 161=-26 381 - 483=-102
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - VIERGES
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Nicole Brais 8462 57 148 106 90 142 338 142 - 150=-8 338 - 450=-112
Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 8148 57 142 127 92 140 359 140 - 144=-4 359 - 432=-73
Lucille Lanteigne 10074 63 159 123 94 180 397 180 - 161=19 397 - 483=-86
Nicole De Chantigny 8923 63 141 150 123 117 390 150 - 142=8 390 - 426=-36
Andre Wilsey 11020 61 180 113 147 151 411 151 - 182=-31 411 - 546=-135
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